FORM PTO-1596 1-31 62

MRD 2-27-18

04-06-1998

R SHEET _Y

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner	100674827	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	10001 (1915)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Alwin J. Stahel, 1244 Imperia	llane.	Name: Kuryakyn Holdings, Inc.
New Brighton, MN 55112		Internal Address:
		088.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	7 🖸 Yes 🖄 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment □ I	Merger	Street Address: 454 Highway 35/64
☐ Security Agreement ☐ (Change of Name	
Other	:	City: Somerset State: WI ZIP: 54025
Execution Date: January 16, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 29/064	1.807
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)
		36 00'0k Teriou to
		01 FC:581 03/27/1998 JWHIKING 00000149 29084992
	 Additional numbers attach	red? [] Yos [] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Glen E. Schumann		
Internal Address: Hessian & McKa	sy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
4700 IDS Center		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 80 South Eighth Street		
		8. Deposit account number:
City: Minneapolis State: MN	7 _{IP} . 55402	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Minneapolis State: MN	ZIP: 55402 DO NOT USE TI	
7	00 1101 002 11	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, to fithe original document.	he foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
•	903	EVIII Ilad
Glen E. Schumann Name of Person Signing	- Su	Signature PATENT Date
Marry of Carson Signing	-	REELicin ROMA OF BOARD FINGER OF Owner

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Alwin J. Stahel of 1244 Imperial Lane, New Brighton, Minnesota
55112, have invented certain new and useful improvements in DUAL ISO PEG WITH
MALE MOUNT for which an application is about to be made for a Design Patent of the
United States, said application having been executed on even date herewith, and which
may be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No.
, filed; and

WHEREAS, KuryAkyn Holdings Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and having its principal offices at 454 Highway 35/64, Somerset, WI 54025 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Design Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to me in hand paid by said Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Design Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of my rights under the International Convention, and I do hereby authorize and requires that commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Design Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

I Hereby Authorize the above-mentioned assignee, its successors and assigns or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and Serial Number of said application when ascertained.

I Further Authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for a Design Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon Said Consideration, I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for a Design Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this
day of 2/24, 1998. Alwin J. Stahel
· ·
STATE OF Minneste) SS. COUNTY OF Rangey
)ss.
COUNTY OF Kansay)
21/th 1 /
On this 4th day of J. d., 1998, before me personally appeared Alwin J
Stahel, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.
Gloria (my Pett)
GLORIA ANN PETTIS Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC • MINNESOTA
My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2000
×
· · · ·

RECORDED: 02/27/1998